A-12023/1/2022-Admin. Reforms-Administrative Reforms & Training-Part(2)





GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS, TRAINING, PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT BLOCK-A, FOURTH FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN: DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6 Website: art.assam.gov.in: Email: artassamdept@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 27-09-2023

No. A-12023/1/2022/6: The Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint the following as State Information Commissioner in the Assam State Information Commission, constituted vide No. AR.77/2005/38 dated 06-10-2005 under Section 15(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 enacted by Government of India, with effect from his entering the office and subscribing before the Governor or any other person authorized by him in that behalf, an oath or affirmation according to the form set out for the purpose in the First Schedule of the said Act as per section 16(3) of the Act.

The terms of office, salary, allowances and other terms & conditions of service will be in accordance with The Right to Information (Term of Office, Salaries, Allowances and Other Terms and Conditions of Service of Chief Information Commissioner, Information Commissioners in the Central Information Commission, State Chief Information Commissioner and State Information Commissioners in the State Information Commission) Rules, 2019.

Name of the officer	Designation		Address	
Reep Hazarika	State Information Commissioner	House	No.601,	Saumar
		Mansion, Chachal VIP Road,		
		Six Mile,	Ghy-78102	22

The aforesaid post was created vide letter No. AR.01/2006/49 Dated 20/02/2006.

Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam ARTPPG, Department

Memo No. A-12023/1/2022/6-A

Dated 27-09-2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Assam, Guwahati.
- 2. The Chairman, Revenue Board, Assam, Guwahati.
- 3. All Additional Chief Secretaries, Govt. of Assam.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-06 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam for information,
- 6. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Beltola, Ghy-29.
- 7. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of Assam for kind information of the Hon'ble Governor of Assam, Rajbhawan, Ghy-781004.
- 8. The Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur, Ghy-781006.
- 9. All District Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers, Assam.
- 10. The Secretary, Co-ordination, office of the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, for kind appraisal of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. The Secretary, Assam State Information Commission, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 12. The Registrar, Assam State Information Commission, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 13. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 14. All administrative Departments, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 15. All P.S to Ministers of State, Dispur, Ghy-06.

A-12023/1/2022-Admin. Reforms-Administrative Reforms & Training-Part(2)

1/290336/2023

- 16. The P.S to Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTPPG Department.
- 17. The Superintendent, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the notification in the next Gazette.
- 18. Officer Concerned

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Assam ARTPPG Department